
Poz. 
Total 

1 

2 

3 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

St.Nr. 

1 

3 

2 

St. no. Beifahrer / CoDriver 

5 

6 

12 

9 

19 

8 

17 

18 

26 

23 

16 

24 

22 

29 

48 

34 

36 

38 

14 

37 

11 

39 

52 

44 

Fahrer / Driver 

Simon WAGNER 
Sigi SCHWARZ 

Filip KOHN 
Tom WOODBURN 

Frank CHRISTIAN 

Albert VON THURN UND 
TAXIS 

Peter EIBISBERGER 
Claudia MAIER 

Perger Muehlstein Rallye 2024 

André KACHEL 
Christoph ZELLHOFER 

Robert HORDOSSY 
at�pán PALIVEC 

Jan DVORAK 
Jiri KALKUS 

Franz SONNLEITNER 
Bianca Marina STAMPFL 

Martin ZELLHOFER 
Anna-Maria SEIDL 

Hermann GASSNER 
Natascha VRGA 
Riccardo HOLZER 
Christoph FISCHER 

Wolfgang 

OAMTC 

Patrick BREITENEDER 
Manfred AMBROSCHÜTZ 

SCHERLEITHNER 
Jürgen HEIGL 
Reinhard FRÜHWALD 
Manfred RIEGLER 

Markus STEINBOCK 
Harald BACHMAYER 

Rene KIEHTREIBER 
Christian EISENMAGEN 

Christian GIMPL 

M 

Franz jun. AUER 
Petra CHEMNITZ 

Thomas REGNER 

Gottfried WITZMANN 

Martin ATTWENGER 
Angelika LETZ 

Florian AUER 

Marcel NEULINGER 
Silvano VWINKLER 

Elke IRLACHER 

Lukas DIRNBERGER 
Lukas MARTINELLI 

Markus WURZ 
Thomas SCHÖPF 
Max MAIER 

Ben MAIER 

Patrik GAUBINGER 
Verena GAUBINGER 
Gerolf SCHULLER 
Melanie KALINKE 

GruppelKlasse 
Group/Class 

RC2 

RC2 

RC2 

RC2 

RC2 

RC2 

7.1 

Raphael DIRNBERGER RC4 

8 

10 

RC4 

RC4 

8 

RC2 

8 

RC2 

7.1 

RC4 

RC4 

73 

7.3 

RC2 

7.3 

6.3 

7.1 

REROER, 

9 RCP 

Offizielles Endergebnis 

Datum und Uhrzeit Date and Tme 10.8.2024 2113 

Final Classification 
NTL/ Competitor 

Fahrzeug / Vehicle 

WAGNER Simon 

`koda Fabia RS Rally2 
BRR BAUMSCHLAGER 
RALLYE&RACING TEAM 
`koda Fabia RS Rally2 

BRR BAUMSCHLAGER 
RALLYE&RACING TEAM 
`koda Fabia RS Rally2 
BRR BAUMSCHLAGER 
RALLYE&RACING TEAM 
`koda Fabia RS Rally2 
ZM RACING TEAM 
Ford Fiesta Raly2 
HORDOSSY Robert 
Skoda Fabia R5 

TEAM FS MOTORSPORT 
Mitsubishi Lancer EVO V 

ZM RACING TEAM 
Suzuki Proto |I| 
GASSNER Hermann 

Toyota Yaris GR 

Opel Corsa Raly4 
BRYNDA racing 
Opel Corsa Rally4 
ZM RACING TEAM 
Suzuki Swift Proto 

Citroen C3 Rally2 

RACE RENT AUSTRIA TEAM 
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX I M1 

MSC Schenkenfelden 
Hyundai New Gen i20 

MSC Thayaland 
Mitsubishi Lancer EVO V 

DIRNBERGER Raphael 
Opel Corsa 

MOOSLEITNER RACING 
Mitsubishi Evo VII 

REGNER Thomas 
Peugeot 208 

Opel Corsa Rally4 
MSC Schenkenfelden 
Ford Fiesta M1 

MOOSLEITNER RACING 
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIll 

DIRNBERGER Lukas 
Ford Fiesta M1 

ZM RACING TEAM 
Ford Fiesta Raly2 
MAIER Max 
Ford Fiesta ST/ M1 

GAUBINGER Patrik 
Audi Quattro Gr.4 

TEAM FS MOTORSPORT 
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 

Nat. 

Country 

DEU 
AUT/NOE 

WALDHERR MOTOR SPORT AUTINOE 
TEAM 

SPORT TIAING 

AUTIOOE 
AUT/OOE 

mikron 

CZE 

ormir on plus 

GBR 

DEU 
DEU 

AUT/STM 

AUT/INOE 
AUTISTM 

WALDHERR MOTOR SPORT AUT/NOE 
TEAM 

AUT/OOE 

AUTINOE 
AUT/INOE 

CZE 
CZE 

AUTINOE 
AUT/STM 

AUTINOE 
DEU 

AUT/OOE 

CZE 
cZE 

AUT/OOE 

AUTINOE 
AUTINOE 

AUT/OOE 
AUTIOOE 

AUTINOE 

WALDHERR MOTOR SPORT AUT/OOE 
TEAM 

AUTINOE 

AUT/OOE 
AUT/OOE 

DEU 
DEU 

AUTINOE 
AUT/NOE 

AUT/OOE 

AUT/OOE 
AUT/OOE 

DEU 
DEU 

AUTIOOE 
AUTISTM 

AUT/NOE 
DEU 

AUT/NOE 
AUTINOE 

AUTIOOE 
AUTIOOE 

ABSTHAN RALI CIALENGE 

AUTISTM 
DEU 

Km/h Gesamt/Tot. 
Strafen/Pen. 

107,90 

106,23 

105,17 

102,85 

102,72 

100,14 

99.27 

99,16 

97,89 

97,62 

97,15 

96,09 

95,98 

95,84 

95,68 

95,27 

94,78 

94,51 

93,98 

93,78 

93,04 

92,64 

92,14 

92,09 

91,84 

91,72 

91,65 

49:40.7 

50:27.6 

50:58.2 

52:07.0 

52:11.1 

53:31.9 

53:59.9 

54:03.4 

54:45.6 

54:54.8 

55:10.5 

55:47.0 
01:00.0 

55:51.0 

55:55.7 

56:01.3 

56:16.0 

56:33.4 

56:43.0 

57:02.4 

57:09.6 

57:36.9 

57:51.6 

58:10.7 

58:12.6 

58:22.1 

58:26.6 

58:29.4 
01:00.0 

Rückstand 

Gap 

46.9 
46.9 

01:17.5 
30.6 

02:26.3 
01:08.8 

02:30.4 
04.1 

03:51.2 
01:20.8 

04:19.2 
28.0 

04:22.7 
03.5 

05:04.9 
42.2 

05:14.1 
09.2 

05:29.8 
15.7 

06:06.3 
36.5 

06:10.3 
04.0 

06:15.0 
04.7 

06:20.6 
05.6 

06:35.3 
14.7 

06:52.7 

17.4 

07:02.3 
09.6 

07:21.7 
19.4 

07:28.9 

07.2 

07:56.2 
27.3 

08:10.9 
14.7 

08:30.0 
19.1 

08:31.9 
01.9 

08:41.4 
09.5 

08:45.9 
04.5 

08 48.7 
02.8 

1/3 



Poz. 
Total 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

58 

59 

60 

6 

62 

St.Nr. 
St. no. Beifahrer / CoDriver 

45 

25 

63 

50 

35 

68 

57 

43 

55 

62 

59 

67 

77 

78 

70 

71 

79 

91 

61 

53 

41 

76 

60 

82 

92 

66 

75 

88 

89 

51 

74 

84 

87 

83 

58 

Fahrer / Driver 

4 

Jürgen REISINGER 
Ricardo HARRINGER 

Gerold NEUMAYR 

Christoph KARL 
Günther KÖNIGSEDER 
Lukas HOLZER 

Benjamin LAMPRECHT 
Emanuel MATTES 
Michael KOGLER 
Jennifer HOFST�DTER 

Peter ÖLSINGER 
Petra SEHER 

Nico NEULINGER 
Jakob RUHSAM 

Felix GRUNDNIG 
Laura PÖLTL 

Arpád SZABO 
Arnold PAPP 

Bernhard HENGL 
Mika WENDL 

Gerald HOPF 
Manuel BRANDNER 

Jan DOLZER 
Celine KREPS 

Stefan KAAR 

Kathrin REDLINGSHOFER 
MILEV 

Pia STEFFE 

Nina SPITALER 

Stefan KELLNER 
Michael WEGSCHEIDER 

Roman KOPECEK 
Daniel FRÜHWIRTH 

Patrik KDÉR 
Milan SKOLKA 

Martin KDÉR 
Radek SLADOKOVSKY 

Andreas WIRL 
Leonie SCHLEICHER 

Robert ZITTA 
Nadine DOLZER 

Jürgen BLEI 
Harald BLEI 
Martin HABERL 
Stefan FUCHS 

Franz SCHULZ 
Mario TOMASINI 

Markus JAITZ 
Johann DRAPELA 

Michael WEISSINGER 
Matthias WEISSINGER 

Franz PAUKNER 
Peter KOLM 

Markus OSSBERGER 
Viktoria KIESENHOFER 

Mario WANKO 

Eva KOLLMANN 

Kard FAIST 
Christian SCHWARZ 

Alfons NOTHDURFTER 
Christian ROSCHKER 
Erwin KOLLINGBAUM 
Martina BRÜCKLER 
Marco CROZZOLI 
Filippo NODALE 
Michael KRONEDER 
Lena VIELKIND 

Andreas FRAISSL 

Silvia FRAISSL 

Robert KLAUS 
Anna KLAUS 

Martin ROSSGATTERER 
Andreas THAUERBÖCK 

Gruppe/Klasse 
Group/Class 
7.1 

RC2 

7.1 

3 

RC4 

7.3 

RC4 

RC4 

6.2 

RC4 

7.1 

7.1 

7.1 

7.3 

7.3 

6.1 

6.1 

7.2 

7.1 

7.2 

RC4 

RC4 

9 

7.3 

7.1 

6.6 

6.4 

7.3 

6.6 

7.2 

7.3 

7.3 

9 

7.3 

RC2 

Daturathsnt Date and Timme 108 2024 211 

NTL/ Competitor 
Fahrzeug / Vehicle 
REISINGER Jürgen 
Mitsubishi Evo VIll 

NEUMAYR Gerold 
Ford Fiesta R5 

MSC Schenkenfelden 
BMW 135i 

MSC Thayaland 
Ford Fiesta Proto 

Wurmbrand Racing Team 
Peugeot 208 Rally4 

ÖLSINGER Peter 
Mitsubishi Space Star 

MSC Schenkenfelden 
Ford Fiesta ST / M1 

Stengg Motorsport 
Opel Adam R2 

PSZA MOTORSPORT 
Citroen C2 R2 "Max" 

HENGL Bernhard 
Ford Escort MK I RS 2000 

HOPF Gerald 
Opel Corsa D OPOC 
Magnus Racing Team 
Subaru WRX STI R4 

MSRR Neulengbach 
Mitsubishi Lancer EVO VI 

RM-RACING AUSTRIA TEAM 
Mitsubishi Carisma EVO V 

KELLNER Stefan 
Citroen C2 R2 

KOPECEK Roman 
Mitsubishi Colt Ralliart M1 
TYM-MOTORSPORT 
`koda 130 LR 
TYM-MOTORSPORT 
`koda 130 LR 

WIRL Andreas 

BMW 325 | E36 
Magnus Racing Team 
Subaru Impreza Gc8 
MSC Thayaland 
Opel Astra GSI 

Opel Corsa D OPC 
SCHULZ Franz 
Peugeot 207 RC R3T 

MCL 68 
Fiat Stilo JTD 

WEISSINGER Michael 

Volvo 740 

PAUKNER Franz 
Subaru Impreza 

MSC Schenkenfelden 

Audi Coupe Quattro 

MSC Thayaland 
Lada 2107 

FAIST Karl 
Toyota Celica GTi M1 

MSC Kitzbühel 
Ford Sierra Cosworth 4x4 

Rallye Club Perg 
BMW E30 / 325 i 

CROZZOLI Marco 
Opel Astra 
KRONEDER Michael 
Suzuki Swift Sport 

FRAISSL Andreas 
Fiat Stilo JTD 

MSC Rottenegg 
Peugeot 205 GTi 
E&S Sport Team 
Citroen C3 Rally2 

SPORT TIMING 

(mikron 

Nat. 

Country 

ornikron plus 

AUT/OOE 
AUTINOE 

AUTISBG 
AUT/OOE 

AUTIOOE 
AUT/OOE 
AUTINOE 
AUTINOE 

AUTINOE 
AUTINOE 

AUT/OOE 

AUT/OOE 

AUT/OOE 
AUTIOCOE 

AUTWIE 
AUT/BGL 

HUN 
HUN 

WALDHERR MOTOR SPORT AUTINOE 
TEAM 

AUT/NOE 
AUTINOE 

AUTISTM 

AUT/STM 

AUT/OOE 
AUT/NOE 

AUT/OOE 
AUTINOE 

AUTINOE 
AUT/NOE 

AUTINOE 
AUTINOE 

AUTIOOE 
AUTIOOE 

CZE 
CZE 

CZE 
CZE 

AUT/OOE 
AUTINOE 

AUTIOOE 
AUT/OOE 

AUTINOE 
AUT/NOE 

AUTINOE 

AUTWIE 
AUTVOR 

AUTINOE 
AUTINOE 

AUTIOOE 
AUTIOOE 

AUT/NOE 
AUTINOE 

AUT/OOE 
AUTIOOE 

AUTINOE 
AUTINOE 

AUT/NOE 
AUTINOE 

AUT/TIR 
AUT/TIR 

AUT/OOE 
AUT/OOE 

ITA 
ITA 

AUTINOE 

AUTINOE 

AUT/NOE 

AUTINOE 

AUTIOOE 
AUT/OOE 

AUTIOOE 
AUTIOOE 

Km/h Gesamt/Tot. 
Strafen/Pen. 

91,50 

91,18 

89,84 

89,74 

89,65 

89,03 

88,90 

88,85 

88,61 

88,56 

88,50 

88,18 

87,85 

87,42 

87,36 

86,81 

86,73 

86,51 

86,33 

86,21 

86,10 

85,73 

85,23 

85,15 

84,10 

83,96 

83,92 

83,39 

82,65 

82,62 

82,12 

81,86 

81,39 

81,39 

65,07 

58:35.2 

58:47.5 
00:10.0 

59:39.9 

59:43.8 

59:47.6 

01:00:12.4 

01:00:17.7 

01:00:19.9 

01:00:29.6 

01:00:31.6 

01:00:34.2 

01:00:47.3 

01:01:00.9 

01:01:19.0 

01:01:21.5 

01:01:44.8 

01:01:48.2 

01:01:57.9 

00:20.0 

01:02:05.4 
00:40.0 

01:02:10.9 

01:02:15.3 
00:40.0 

01:02:31.6 

01:02:53.6 

01:02:57.2 

01:03:44.1 

01:03:50.7 

01:03:52.3 

01:04:16.8 

01:04:51.4 

01:04:52.7 

01:05:16.7 

01:20.0 

01:05:29.1 

01:05:51.5 

01:05:51.8 

01:22:22.7 
01:20.0 

Ausgefallen SP1 
- Aus 

Rückstand 
Gap 

08:54.5 

05.8 

09:06.8 
12.3 

09:59.2 

52.4 

10:03.1 
03.9 

10:06.9 
03.8 

10:31.7 
24.8 

10:37.0 
05.3 

10:39.2 
02.2 

10:48.9 
09.7 

10:50.9 
02.0 

10:53.5 
02.6 

11:06.6 
13.1 

11:20.2 
13.6 

11:38.3 
18.1 

11:40.8 
02.5 

12:04.1 
23.3 

12:07.5 
03.4 

12:17.2 
09.7 

12:24.7 
07.5 

12:30.2 
05.5 

12:34.6 
04.4 

12:50.9 
16.3 

13:12.9 
22.0 

13:16.5 
03.6 

14:03.4 
46.9 

14:10.0 
06.6 

14:11.6 
01.6 

14:36.1 
24.5 

15:10.7 
34.6 

15:12.0 
01.3 

15:36.0 
24.0 

15:48.4 

12.4 

16:10.8 
22.4 

16:11.1 
00.3 

32:42.0 
16:30.9 



Poz. 
Total 

St.Nr. 
St. no. Beifahrer / CoDriver 

7 

21 

27 

30 

31 

32 

33 

46 

47 

49 

54 

56 

65 

69 

72 

73 

81 

86 

90 

Fahrer / Driver 

15 

Michael LENGAUER 

Erik FÜRST 

Reinhold NEULINGER 
Andreas PIRKLBAUER 

Alexander STROBL 
Catharina SCHMIDT 

Manuel WURM 
Stefan HACKL 

Philipp HANEDER 
Markus KÖNIG 

Christoph WÖGERER 
Simon SCHMIDINGER 

WECHSELBERGER 
Jürgen STRONDL 
Marco KOHLBERGER 

Horst HOLLWIRTH 
Roland MATUSCH 
Bernd BIRNGRUBER 
Tanja PÖTSCHER 

Jürgen MÜLLAUER 
Robin GAWOL 

Florian ASCHER 
Andrea PIERINGER 
Tobias KIESENHOFER 
Stefanie STÜTZ 

Eugen FRIEDL 
Helmut AIGNER 

Thomas JUNG 
Sabine PAILER 

Mario WECHSELBERGER 8 

Alexander 

Bernhard HAIDER 
Reinhard STEINACHER 

Sebastian FRAISSL 
Jürgen PILZ 
Bernhard 
GRASSERBAUER 
Guido FRÜHWIRTH 
Armin BACHL 
Lucas AICHBERGER 

Franz ZACK 
Wilhelm SCHIERLEITNER 

Peter HOPF 
Stefan HEILAND 

Gruppe/Klasse 
Group/Class 

24: 20 

7.1 

7.1 

7.1 

RC4 

RC4 

RC4 

7.1 

7.1 

7.3 

7.3 

8 

7.3 

7.1 

7.2 

7.3 

7.3 

6.1 

NTL/ Competitor 
Fahrzeug / Vehicle 
BAMMINGER RALLYE TEAM 
Subaru Impreza WRX STI M1 

MSC Schenkenfelden 
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6.5 

RM-RACING AUsTRIA TEAM 
Ford Escort Cosworth WRC 

E&S Sport Team 
Opel Corsa Rally4 

HANEDER Philipp 
Peugeot 208 Rally4 

MSC Thayaland 
Peugeot 207 RC 

RACE RENT AUSTRIA TEAM 
Mitsubishi Lancer EVO VI 

MSC Schenkenfelden 

Subaru Impreza GC8 
MÜLLAUER Jürgen 
Subaru Impreza 

MSG Bayer. Wald Hutthurm 
Opel Astra Gsi 16V 

KIESENHOFER Tobias 
Renault Clio 

MCL 68 
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo lX 

RACE RENT AUSTRIA TEAM AUTIOOE 
Mitsubishi A6M AUT/OOE 

JUNG Thomas 

Honda Civic TypeR 

RACE RENT AUSTRIA TEAM AUTTIR 
Ford Fiesta Proto 

HAIDER Bernhard 
BMW E36 M3 

Magnus Racing Team 
BMW E36 

GRASSERBAUER Bermhard 
BMW E36 M1/LG2 

BACHL Armin 
Renault Clio RS 

Rallye ABST 
VW 1303 S 

Nat. 

Country 

HOPF Peter 

AUTIOOE 

Skoda Fabia Proto 

AUTIOOE 

AUTIOOE 
AUTIOOE 

AUT/SBG 
AUT/NOE 

AUTI/OOE 
AUT/OOE 

AUTIOOE 
AUTIOOE 

AUTITIR 

AUTINOE 
AUT/OOE 

AUTIOOE 
AUTINOE 

AUTIOOE 
AUTIOOE 

AUTINOE 
AUTINCOE 

DEU 
DEU 

AUT/OOE 
AUTIOOE 

AUTWIE 
AUT/NOE 

AUT/NOE 
AUTISTM 

AUT/NOE 
AUTINOE 

AUTINOE 
AUT/OOE 

AUTIOOE 
AUT/OOE 

AUTIOOE 
AUT/OOE 

AUTINOE 
AUTINOE 

AUT/STM 
AUTISTM 

Km/h GesamtTot. 
Strafen/Pen. 

Ausgefallen SP4 
- Technischer 

defekt 

Ausgefallen SP6 
- Technischer 

defekt 

Ausgefallen SP6 
-Technischer 

defekt 

Ausgefallen SP8 
-Unfall 

Ausgefalen SP4 
-Aus 

Ausgefallen SP5 
-Technischer 

defekt 

Ausgefallen SP4 
-Nicht gestarted 

Ausgefallen SP1 
- Nicht gestarted 
Ausgefallen SP4 

-Aus 
Ausgefallen SP2 

-Unfall 
Ausgefalen SP6 

- Technischer 
defekt 

Ausgefallen SP6 
- Nicht gestarted 
Ausgefallen SP7 

- Technischer 
defekt 

Ausgefallen SP3 

Ausgefallen SP5 
-Nicht gestarted 
Ausgefalen SP5 

- Technischer 
defekt 

Ausgefallen SP3 
-Nicht gestarted 

Ausgefallen SP1 
- Technischer 

defekt 

Ausgefallen SP7 
- Technischer 

defekt 

Ausgefallen SP6 
- Technischer 

defekt 

Ausgefallen 
(disq.) SP8 -

Disqualifikation 

Rückstand 
Gap 
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